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AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR OCTOBER, 2015
DATED THIS THE 09TH. DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $2,034,174.24
PRECINCT #1 $402,967.13
PRECINCT #2 $246,499.22
PRECINCT #3 $305,117.83
PRECINCT #4 $434,218.08
ALL OTHER FUNDS * $1,169,653.59
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $4,592,630.09

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE
SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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KENNETH E. LIGGET
COUNTY JUDGE



Y CASH BALANCES

DEBRA ALEXANDER, CQUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING-———---—— OCTOBER 30, 2015

INVESTMENT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND/MONEY MKT.

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL /MONEY MKT.

PCT# ONE /MONEY MKT.
PCT# TWO/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# THREE/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# FOUR/ MONEY MKT.

TOTAL

CLAY COUNTY DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
COURT REPORTER FUND
RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND
COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
PRECINCT #1 FUND

PRECINCT #2 FUND

PRECINCT #3 FUND

PRECINCT #4 FUND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FUND
COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
OFFICER'S FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND

SHERIFF'S INMATE COMMISSARY

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

BALANCE

1,150,047.48

500,013.75

200,729.54
100,559.88
200,711.16
300,835.67

2,452,897.48

BALANCE

884,126.76
0.01
146,179.26
24,696.63
17,780.29
90,239.91
6,314.47
141.55
202,237.59
145,939.34
104,406.67
133,382.41
0.00
42,010.10
39,237.50
292,450.58
10,589.54

2,139,732.61

4,592,630.09



COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT OCTOBER 30, 2015

FUND CASH BALANCE| DEPOSIT WITHDRAWLS | ENDING CASH | INTEREST | INTEREST
BALANCE EARNED RATE

GENERAL 285,571.02) 1,063,484.07 464,928.33 884,126.76 0.00%]
GENERAL/ MONEY MKT SAVING 2,000,605.55 47.48 850,605.55 1,150,047 .48 47.48 0.29%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 373,944.03 373,944.03 0.01 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 139,436.26 14,243.00 7,500.00 146,179.26 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 24,393.63 303.00 24,696.63 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 17,165.29 615.00 17,780.29 0.00%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 371.16 6,943.31 1,000.00 6,314.47 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 88,668.83 2,283.47 712.39 90,239.91 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 1.55 140.00 141.55 0.00%
| PRECINCT #1 209,258.77 24,736.11 31,757.29 202,237.59 0.00%
PCT# ONE MONEY MKT.SAVING 200,724.43 511 200,729.54 5.1 0.29%
PRECINCT #2 161,449.87 21,158.02 36,668.55 145,939.34 0.00%
PCT# TWO MONEY MKT SAVING 100,557.32 2.56 100,659.88 2.56 0.29%
PRECINCT #3 120,807.69 31,393.47 47,794.49 104,406.67 0.00%
PCTH#THREE MONEY MKT SAVING 200,706.05 5.11 200,711.16 5.11 0.29%
PRECINCT #4 136,142.19 41,017.25 43,777.03 133,382.41 0.00%
PCT#FOUR MONEY MKT SAVING 300,828.01 7.66 300,835.67 7.66 0.29%
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 255,332.91 255,332.91 0.00 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 43,103.86 1,882.54 2,976.30 42,010.10 0.00%
OFFICERS FEE 143,962.99 39,141.1 143,866.80 39,237.50 0.00%
CC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 229,799.56 753,024.0¢ 690,373.07 292,450.58 0.01%
CCMH MONEY MKT SAVINGS 601,768.72 13.75 101,768.72 §00,013.7% 13.78 0.29%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 10,4086.76 1,039.46 856.68 10,589.54 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 5,015,729.52| 2,630,762.71 3,053,862.14 4,592,630.09 81.67

AVERAGE PERCENTAGE RATE 0.08%




